## **RESOLUTION 2024-02**

## TO RECOGNIZE LGBTQ PRIDE MONTH AND FLY THE PROGRESS FLAG

Whereas, the month of June has been recognized as Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, and Queer (LGBTQ) Pride Month to acknowledge the contributions of LGBTQ persons to society and their struggle for equality and acceptance; and

Whereas, LGBTQ persons live in and contribute to the quality of life in Fox River Valley Public Library District and the Board of Library Trustees (the Board) believes that LGBTQ persons are valued members of our community and deserve equality and acceptance; and

Whereas, the Library District's Core Values include the Board's commitment to diversity and inclusion.

Now therefore, the Board recognizes June as LGBTQ Pride Month, and for the month of June 2024, the Dundee Library will fly the progress pride flag on the Library flagpole.

Further, use of a Library flagpole as stated is an expression of the Board's official sentiments.

This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

Fox River Valley Public Library District

Adopted this twenty-first day of May, 2024 pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

AYES:	5	
NAYS:	0	
ABSENT:	2	
ABSTAIN:	0	
		Kristina Weber, Ph.D., President
		Board of Library Trustees
Attest:		Fox River Valley Public Library District
Christine L. Evans, Se	cretary	
<b>Board of Library Trus</b>	tees	